REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 10

*********Counties*********

Jones

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Anamosa

FY 2006
FY 2017

Hale Bridge project

Jones County

Wapsipinicon Trail - Anamosa portion

Recipient: City of Monticello

FY 1990
FY 2024

Riverside Gardens

Monticello Hwy 151 Trail Expansion

Recipient: City of Olin
Elkford Wetland Wildlife Area

FY 2002

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2017
FY 2018

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
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$98,306
$100,000

$75,000
$75,000

$50,000
$398,306

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$6,759
$4,680
$183
$6,782
$6,705
$7,007
$6,901
$9,627
$11,130
$10,858
$9,148
$7,362
$6,893
$9,848
$9,653
$9,684
$9,711
$7,296



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Jones County Conservation Board
Eby’s Mill Wildlife Management Area

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2012
2007
2010
2015

Kiburz addition to North Bluff Hill Prairie
Lost Canyon- Valley of 13 Caves
Maquoketa River Water Trail

North Fork Wildlands
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$6,125
$7,421
$7,291
$7,157
$7,168
$7,776
$19,952
$3,509
$3,281
$3,500
$4,073
$4,470
$4,492
$4,159
$4,809
$4,856
$3,293
$128
$4,731
$4,710
$4,897
$4,798
$6,669
$7,742
$7,521
$6,550
$5,145
$4,792
$6,543
$6,419
$6,457
$6,641
$4,950
$4,065
$4,882
$4,876
$4,519
$4,594
$5,098

$702,000
$140,500
$326,948
$350,533
$198,000



Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Anamosa Library and Learning Center

FY 2008 Civil War Battle Flag preservation

Recipient: Anamosa Mainstreet
FY 1991 A guide to historic main street Anamosa

Recipient: Anamosa State Penitentiary
FY 2001 Museum HVAC system

Recipient: Blue Max Enterprises, INC
FY 2018 Completion of roof and repair of parapet

Recipient: David W. Fistkin
FY 1994 Preserve old brewery structure

Recipient: Jones County Cos Bd, Dubuque County Cons Bd
FY 2009 Lost Canyon, Whitewater Canyon studies

Recipient: Jones County Board of Supervisors
FY 2004 Restoration of the Hale Bridge

Recipient: Jones County Conservation Board
FY 2014  Eby’s Mill Wildlife Area - Archaeological R

FY 2021  Fremont Mill Bridge rehabilitation

Recipient: Jones County Genealogical Society
FY 2010 Microfilming late 1800’s newspapers

Recipient: Ross and Elizabeth Baty Public Library
FY 2010 Monticello express archiving

Recipient: Wregie Memorial Library, Oxford Junction
FY 1997 Microfilm newspapers and photos
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Pictured Rocks Recreation Area
FY 2009 ADA accessible trail to cave

Recipient: Wapsipinicon State Park
FY 2008 Disaster repair

FY 1990 Horseshoe picnic area modern latrine
FY 2007 Lodge upgrades/repairs
FY 1999 Park road paving

Total
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$2,149,734

$3,000

$3,050

$5,330

$1,650

$5,600

$38,262

$2,000

$24,935
$44,687

$2,539

$7,155

$704
$138,912

$24,762

$7,300
$1,062
$10,500
$17,335
$60,959



Open Space

Recipient: Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever

FY

2004

Muskrat Slough WMA

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY

2002
2014

Indian Bluffs

Pictured Rocks Wildlife Management Area

Recipient: Jones County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Wapsipinicon River PWA
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$68,000

$31,500
$111,375

$1,079
$1,498
$1,506
$1,398
$1,376
$1,322
$1,444
$1,542
$1,784
$1,846
$1,526
$1,516
$1,362
$4,224
$4,274
$4,274
$4,398
$4,406
$6,676
$7,496
$7,786
$7,478
$7,898
$8,221
$8,530
$6,686
$6,854
$6,548
$6,710
$6,710
$6,708
$6,846
$7,376



FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
2005

Cletus and Erna Hughes tract
Oler/Etzel tract
Wapsipinicon River

Recipient: Wapsipinicon State Park

FY
FY
FY

2000
2019
2022

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient:Trees Forever

FY
FY

2024
2024

Campground improvements

Replace concrete around restroom at playground

Road and campground pad maintenance
Total:

Statewide support for communities and vol

Stewards of the Beautiful Land

Recipient: Jones County Conservation Board

FY
FY

2009
2010

Park planting
planting

Recipient: Jones County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2009
2009
2010
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2017
2017
2018
1999
2000
2004
2006
2007
2020
2020

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - 3-point sprayer
Equipment - Bush Hog mower
Equipment - flame-resistant hose
Equipment - gooseneck trailer
Equipment - Ricoh camera with GPS
Equipment- chain harrow
Equipment- loader forks
Equipment- Loflin root grapple
Roadside inventory

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

UTV dedicated fire unit

UTV dedicated spray unit

Recipient: Jones County Secondary Roads Department

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012

Equipment - fire

Equipment - Norstar nutating spray head
Equipment - Truax Flex 88 drill

IRVM equipment storage building
Equipment - bale processor

Equipment - cultivator
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$21,378
$133,200
$26,214

$8,325
$8,829
$1,283
$559,402

$39,466
$16,047

$4,800
$4,000

$800
$491
$1,707
$1,833
$1,296
$3,758
$419
$2,992
$616
$242
$346
$1,181
$2,750
$5,000
$7,500
$1,838
$3,750
$1,065
$843

$990
$3,456
$2,400
$4,800
$3,626
$660



Equipment - fire

Live plant plugs

Equipment- radios

Roadside inventory

Personal protective/safety

Wetland plants
Equipment- Hannay hose reel
Equipment- John Deere Gator XUV 625i
Equipment- 2017 F-550 XLT Chassis cab
Equipment- custom built roadside sprayer
Equipment- Fecon BH74SS forestry mower
Equipment- fire PPE & hand tools

FCC power rake

IRVM Equipment and Seed Storage Facility
Tilt bed trailer

Trumble drum seed mixer

Land Pride disc harrow

Equipment - ATV broadcast seeder
Equipment - broadcast seeder
Equipment - Diamond brush cutter
Equipment - UTV trailer

Total:

men

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 2012
FY 2012
FY 2015
FY 2015
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2016
FY 2016
FY 2018
FY 2018
FY 2019
FY 2019
FY 2022
FY 2022
FY 2022
FY 2022
FY 2023
FY 2024
FY 2024
FY 2024
FY 2024
il and Water Enhan
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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$660
$176
$841
$4,320
$800
$482
$567
$4,536
$4,700
$7,050
$5,310
$748
$4,207
$3,106
$3,868
$1,328
$2,222
$233
$361
$4,722
$1,265
$170,371

$9,538
$640
$6,090
$3,748
$7,135
$5,154
$9,032
$3,510
$7,137
$1,052
$6,632
$6,995
$9,970
$1,643
$7,968
$7,940
$8,041
$13,370
$10,728
$11,978
$12,300



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Big Bear Creek Watershed Project
Big Bear Creek Watershed Project
Big Bear Creek Watershed Project
Big Bear Creek Watershed Project
Big Bear Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$9,828
$7,429
$6,653
$10,461
$10,063
$10,061
$10,091
$7,274
$5,823
$6,863
$29,525
$7,965
$7,001
$7,789
$500
$64,500
$81,000
$10,920
$91,985
$3,006
$717
$1,260
$12,948
$965
$4,440
$1,027
$2,883
$1,529
$1,125
$3,380
$2,217
$4,995
$1,992
$1,985
$2,010
$2,457
$5,650
$3,997
$4,100
$3,277
$2,476
$2,218
$3,283
$3,283
$3,357



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2005
2006

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Maquoketa River Alliance I&E
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Mineral Creek Water Quality
Urban-Rural Watersheds
Urban-Rural Watersheds
Total:

$3,364
$8,329
$1,941
$2,267
$15,630
$2,658
$2,326
$2,591
$29,166
$111,675
$5,150
$14,544
$18,975
$16,200
$61,500
$14,500
$35,500
$963,223

Total REAP Allocations in Jones County: $4,440,908
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