REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 10

********Counties******* Jones



City Parks and Open Space				
Recipient: City of Anamosa				
FY	2006	Hale Bridge project	\$98,306	
FY	2017	Wapsipinicon Trail - Anamosa portion	\$100,000	
Recipient:	City of N	Ionticello		
FY	1990	Riverside Gardens	\$75,000	
FY	2024	Monticello Hwy 151 Trail Expansion	\$75,000	
Recipient:	City of O	llin		
FY	2002	Elkford Wetland Wildlife Area	\$50,000	
	2002	Total:	\$398,306	
			+/	
County Conse				
		Special REAP Account		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086	
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415	
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121	
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917	
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288	
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587	
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527	
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054	
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992	
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785	
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695	
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759	
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680	
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183	
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782	
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705	
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007	
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901	
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2013	, Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
	-			

FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$19,952
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,509
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,281
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,500
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,073
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,470
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,492
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,159
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,809
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,856
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,293
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$128
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,731
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,710
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,897
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,798
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,669
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,742
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$7,521
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,550
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,145
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,792
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$6,543
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,419
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$6,457
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,641
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,950
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,065
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,882
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,876
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,519
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,594
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,098
Recipient	: Iones Co	ounty Conservation Board	
FY	2013	Eby's Mill Wildlife Management Area	\$702,000
FY	2012	Kiburz addition to North Bluff Hill Prairie	\$140,500
FY	2007	Lost Canyon- Valley of 13 Caves	\$326,948
FY	2010	Maquoketa River Water Trail	\$350,533
FY	2015	North Fork Wildlands	\$198,000
- •			7 == 0,000

<u>His</u>	storical Reso	ource Dev	<u>elopment</u>	
	Recipient:	Anamosa	Library and Learning Center	
	FY	2008	Civil War Battle Flag preservation	\$3,000
	Recipient:	Anamosa	Mainstreet	
	FY	1991	A guide to historic main street Anamosa	\$3,050
	Recipient:	Anamosa	State Penitentiary	
	FY	2001	Museum HVAC system	\$5,330
	Recipient:	Blue Max	Enterprises, INC	
	FY	2018	Completion of roof and repair of parapet	\$1,650
	Recipient:	David W.	Fistkin	
	FY	1994	Preserve old brewery structure	\$5,600
	Recipient:	Jones Co	unty Cos Bd, Dubuque County Cons Bd	
	FY	2009	Lost Canyon, Whitewater Canyon studies	\$38,262
	Recipient:	Jones Co	unty Board of Supervisors	
	FY	2004	Restoration of the Hale Bridge	\$2,000
	Recipient:	Jones Co	unty Conservation Board	
	FY	2014	Eby's Mill Wildlife Area - Archaeological R	\$24,935
	FY	2021	Fremont Mill Bridge rehabilitation	\$44,687
	Recipient:	Jones Co	unty Genealogical Society	
	FY	2010	Microfilming late 1800's newspapers	\$2 <i>,</i> 539
	Recipient:	Ross and	Elizabeth Baty Public Library	
	FY	2010	Monticello express archiving	\$7,155
	Recipient:	Wregie N	1emorial Library, Oxford Junction	
	FY	1997	Microfilm newspapers and photos	\$704
		1997	Total:	\$138,912
lar	nd Manager	nont		
Lui			Rocks Recreation Area	
	FY	2009	ADA accessible trail to cave	\$24,762
	Recipient:	Wapsipin	icon State Park	
	FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$7,300
	FY	1990	Horseshoe picnic area modern latrine	\$1,062
	FY	2007	Lodge upgrades/repairs	\$10,500
	FY	1999	Park road paving	\$17,335
			Total	\$60 <i>,</i> 959

	Open Space			
Red			nlimited, Pheasants Forever	
	FY	2004	Muskrat Slough WMA	\$68,000
Red	cipient: I	lowa Nat	tural Heritage Foundation	
	FY	2002	Indian Bluffs	\$31,500
	FY	2014	Pictured Rocks Wildlife Management Area	\$111,375
Rec	rinient:	lones Co	ounty Treasurer	
	FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,079
	FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,498
	FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,506
	FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,398
	FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,376
	FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,322
	FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,444
	FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,542
	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,784
	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,846
	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,526
	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,516
	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,362
	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,224
	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,274
	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,274
	FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,398
	FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,406
	FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,676
	FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,496
	FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,786
	FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7 <i>,</i> 478
	FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,898
	FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,221
	FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,530
	FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,686
	FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,854
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,548
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,710
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,710
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,708
	FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,846
	FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,376

Recipient: Wapsipinicon River PWA

FY		Cletus and Erna Hughes tract	\$21,378
FY		Oler/Etzel tract	\$133,200
FY	2005	Wapsipinicon River	\$26,214
Recipie	ent: Wapsipii	nicon State Park	
FY	2000	Campground improvements	\$8,325
FY	<i>2</i> 019	Replace concrete around restroom at playground	\$8,829
FY	2022	Road and campground pad maintenance	\$1,283
		Total:	\$559,402
Description (
Roadside \ Recipie	<u>egetation</u> ent:Trees For	ever	
FY		Statewide support for communities and vol	\$39,466
FY		Stewards of the Beautiful Land	\$16,047
	202 1		<i>\</i>
Recipie	ent: Jones Co	ounty Conservation Board	
FY	2009	Park planting	\$4,800
FY	2010	planting	\$4,000
Recipie	ent: Jones Co	punty	
FY		Equipment	\$800
FY	2009	Equipment	\$491
FY	2009	Equipment	\$1,707
FY	<i>'</i> 2010	Equipment	\$1,833
FY		Equipment - 3-point sprayer	\$1,296
FY	2014	Equipment - Bush Hog mower	\$3,758
FY	2014	Equipment - flame-resistant hose	\$419
FY	2013	Equipment - gooseneck trailer	\$2,992
FY	<i>2</i> 013	Equipment - Ricoh camera with GPS	\$616
FY	2017	Equipment- chain harrow	\$242
FY	2017	Equipment- loader forks	\$346
FY	2018	Equipment- Loflin root grapple	\$1,181
FY	′ 1999	Roadside inventory	\$2,750
FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$1,838
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$3,750
FY	<u>,</u> 2020	UTV dedicated fire unit	\$1,065
FY	2020	UTV dedicated spray unit	\$843
		ounty Secondary Roads Department	ćooo
FY		Equipment - fire	\$990 \$2.456
FY		Equipment - Norstar nutating spray head	\$3,456
FY		Equipment - Truax Flex 88 drill	\$2,400
FY		IRVM equipment storage building	\$4,800
FY		Equipment - bale processor	\$3,626
FY	2012	Equipment - cultivator	\$660

FY	2012	Equipment - fire	\$660
FY	2012	Live plant plugs	\$176
FY	2015	Equipment- radios	\$841
FY	2015	Roadside inventory	\$4,320
FY	2015	Personal protective/safety	\$800
FY	2016	Wetland plants	\$482
FY	2016	Equipment- Hannay hose reel	\$567
FY	2016	Equipment- John Deere Gator XUV 625i	\$4,536
FY	2018	Equipment- 2017 F-550 XLT Chassis cab	\$4,700
FY	2018	Equipment- custom built roadside sprayer	\$7,050
FY	2019	Equipment- Fecon BH74SS forestry mower	\$5,310
FY	2019	Equipment- fire PPE & hand tools	\$748
FY	2022	FCC power rake	\$4,207
FY	2022	IRVM Equipment and Seed Storage Facility	\$3,106
FY	2022	Tilt bed trailer	\$3,868
FY	2022	Trumble drum seed mixer	\$1,328
FY	2023	Land Pride disc harrow	\$2,222
FY	2024	Equipment - ATV broadcast seeder	\$233
FY	2024	Equipment - broadcast seeder	\$361
FY	2024	Equipment - Diamond brush cutter	\$4,722
FY	2024	Equipment - UTV trailer	\$1,265
		Total:	\$170,371

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,538
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$640
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,090
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,748
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$7,135
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,154
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,032
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,510
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,137
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,052
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,632
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,995
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$9,970
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,643
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$13,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300

FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$29,525
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2009	Big Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$500
FY	2010	Big Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$64,500
FY	2011	Big Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$81,000
FY	2012	Big Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$10,920
FY	2013	Big Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$91,985
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,006
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$717
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,260
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,948
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$965
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,440
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,027
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,883
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,529
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,125
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,380
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,217
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,995
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,650
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357

FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,329
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,630
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2002	Maquoketa River Alliance I&E	\$29,166
FY	2002	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$111,675
FY	2003	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$5,150
FY	2004	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$14,544
FY	2005	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$18,975
FY	2006	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$16,200
FY	2007	Mineral Creek Water Quality	\$61,500
FY	2005	Urban-Rural Watersheds	\$14,500
FY	2006	Urban-Rural Watersheds	\$35,500
		Total:	\$963,223

Total REAP Allocations in Jones County: \$4,440,908